JERMAINE CURTIS

INF - JUNIOR
Fontana, Calif. (A.B. Miller)
6-1,190 - R/R

2008 — Started all 60 games at third base...was just one of two players on the team (along with Brandon Crawford) to have started
all 60 games, all at the same position...served as one of three team captains with Tim Murphy and Ryan Babineau... logged a .306
average, totaling 72 hits, including 18 doubles, two triples and two home runs...led the team with 42 walks, the most by any Bruins
since Troy Glaus drew 57 free passes as a junior in 1897...earned Fullerton Regional all-tournament team honors, going 8-for-19
(421) in four games...posted a .357 batting average (35-for-98) in Pac-10 play...hit safely in 20 of 24 Pac-10 games, including
one 10-game Pac-10 hit streak...tallied nine stolen bases in 11 attempts... compiled 20 multi-hit games (five three-hit efforts, three
four-hit performances)...totaled five multi-RBI games (two three-RBI efforts and one four-RBI performance)...had two hits in each of
four games at the Fullerton Regional..was 2-for-4 in the regional-opening victory against Virginia (May 30)..was 2-for-5 with three
RBI and one double in UCLA’s 11-4 win over Cal State Fullerton (May 31)..went 8-for-14 (.57 1) with five runs, three RBI, one double
and one home run in three games against Arizona State (May 2-4)..went 3-for-6 in the series finale against the Sun Devils after
having gone 4-for-5 in the series opener (May 2)..went 6-for-12 (.500) in three games against UC Riverside (April 11-13)..was 3-for-5 against UC Riverside (April
12), totaling one run and one RBI..went S-for-14 (.643) in a three-game series at Arizona, compiling three RBI and four RBI...had back-to-back four-hit efforts in the
first two games at Arizona (4-for-5 on March 28, 4-for-6 on March 29 in Pac-10 victories in Tucson, Ariz.)..went 3-for-6 with a season-high four RBI and three runs
in the series finale at Cal Poly (March 15)..was 3-for-4 with with two runs, one double and one walk..reached base safely in each of seven plate appearances in a
22-2 win at Cal State Northridge (Feb. 26), going 3-for-3 with two doubles, three walks and one hit-by-pitch.

2007 (summer) — Played in 33 games, all at third base, for the Chatham A'’s of the Cape Cod League...posted a .295 batting average (36-for-122)..named the
starting third baseman for the Cape Cod League’s East Division All-Star Team..finished the summer with three home runs, one triple, eight doubles, 24 RBI, 22
runs and 20 walks...posted a .401 on-base percentage and a .451 slugging percentage...Chatham advanced to the playoffs after finishing second with a 25-16-3
record in the Cape Cod League’s Eastern Division.

2007 — Started UCLA's last 37 games (35 games at third base, two games at shortstop)...posted a .329 average, collecting eight doubles, four home runs, 33
RBI and 31 runs...recorded 17 multi-hit games and 12 multi-RBI performances, the third-highest total on the squad..tallied a season-best eight-game hit streak...
registered a .421 average in five postseason games; hit .500 (7-for-14) in the Long Beach Regional to earn All-Regional most valuable player honors and All-Regional
team accolades at third base...had multiple hits in each of UCLA’s three Long Beach Regional contests...led the Bruins to a 12-2 record in his first 14 games in the
lineup...missed the first 24 games due to NCAA ineligibility...returned to the lineup in UCLA’s Pac-10 series opener at Stanford (March 30); hit 2-for-5 with a career-
high four RBI in his return...posted back-to-back 3-for-4 efforts in the Bruins’ final two games against Cal State Northridge (April 21-22)...finished 3-for-5, tying his
career-high in RBI with four in UCLA’s series-opening victory against Arizona (April 27)...hit 6-for-12 (.500) with six RBI, four runs, one home run and three walks
in three games against Arizona (April 27-29)...belted a three-run home run in the fifth inning at UC Irvine to give UCLA the lead for good (May 1); the round-tripper
came on a 1-and-2 count, the ninth pitch of the at-bat...hit 6-for-14 (.429) with five RBI and four runs at Arizona State (May 11-13)...posted a 3-for-5 effort in the
series finale at Arizona State, delivering a two-run home run...hit 3-for-5 in a 3-1 victory over lllinois-Chicago in the Long Beach Regional...delivered a solo home run
to lead UCLA back from an early deficit against Long Beach State in the regional final.

2006 (summer) — Played in 48 games, posting a .269 batting average (47-for-175) for the Alexandria Beetles of the Northwoods League...tallied seven doubles, six
home runs, 31 RBI, 27 runs scored, 12 walks and five stolen bases...his six home runs ranked third-most on the squad...also recorded a .333 on-base percentage...

the Alexandria Beetles finished the regular season with a 39-29 record at second place in the Northwoods League’s North Division.

2006 — Played in 50 games, making 44 starts (41 at third base) as a freshman...earned All-Pac-10 honorable mention accolades...led all UCLA starters with a
473 on-base percentage, which ranked fourth in the Pac-10...recorded a .336 batting average (49-for-146) with 12 doubles, four triples and 21 RBI...led the team
in walks (24), hit by pitches (12), sacrifice hits (7) and sacrifice flies (4)..recorded 14 multi-hit games, including two three-hit performances...reached base safely in
42 of the 47 games in which he recorded a plate appearance...hit 3-for-4 with one run scored against Stanford (May 20)...went 3-for-4 with two runs scored (April
28) at California...finished 2-for-4 with two doubles and two runs scored against San Diego State...hit 2-for-3 with one double and one RBI in his first career start at
third base against Miami (Feb. 11)...collected his first collegiate hit as a pinch-hitter and scored one run against Fresno State (Feb. 5).

High School — Three-year baseball letterwinner at shortstop...earned 2004 San Bernardino County High School Player of the Year accolades...gained Citrus Belt
League MVP honors as a senior...also named MVP of the North-South Showcase...voted the best 2006 prospect in southern California in a preseason poll by
baseballresource.com...compiled a .495 batting average with six home runs, two triples, 12 doubles and 21 intentional walks as a senior...also played for the OC
Shaockers in the Orange County Connie Mack League...played in the Sunbelt Classic in Norman, Okla.

Personal — Full name: Jermaine Antwann Curtis...born on July 10, 1987, in Panorama, Calif...Jermaine is one of George and Latanya’s seven children (brothers,
George, Orlando and Taurean; sisters, Grace, Angela and Miecko)...history major.

Career Highs

At-bats — 6 (10 times), last at Cal State Fullerton (6/1,/08)
Runs — 3 (three times), last at Cal Poly (3/15,/08)

Hits — 4 (three times), last vs. Arizona State (5/2,/08)

RBI — 4 at Cal Paly (3/15,/08)

Doubles — 2 at Cal State Northridge (2,/26,/08)

Home Runs — 1 (six times), last vs. Arizona State (5/3,/08)

JERMAINE CURTIS’ CAREER STATISTICS

Year AVG GPGS AB R 2B
2006 336 5044 146 34 12
2007 329 3737 152 31 8
2008 306 6060 235 45 18
Career _ .321 147-141 533 110 38
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JERMAINE CURTIS’ GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS (2008)
Date Opponent GS AB R HRBI 2B

Feb 23, 2008 OkTahoma 0
Feb 23, 2008 ok Tahoma
Feb 26, 2008 at Cal State Northridge
Feb 27, 2008 UC Santa Barbara
Feb 29, 2008 Southern
Mar 01, 2008 Bethune-Cookman
Mar 02, 2008 at USC
Mar 04, 2008 Cal State Fullerton
Mar 05, 2008 Cal state Fullerton
Mar 07, 2008 St. Mary's
Mar 08, 2008  St. Mary's
Mar 09, 2008 St. Mary's
Mar 2008 Pepperdine
Mar 2008 at cal Poly
Mar 2008 cal poly
Mar 2008 at cal Poly
Mar 2008 Long Beach State
Mar 2008 Long Beach State
Mar 2008 Long Beach State
Mar 2008 at San Diego State
Mar 2008 Arizona
Mar 2008 Arizona
Mar 30, 2008 Arizona
Apr 01, 2008  San Diego State
Apr 04, 2008 usc
Apr 05, 2008 usc
Apr 06, 2008 usc
Apr 08, 2008 UC Irvine
Apr 2008  UC Riverside
Apr 2008 UC Riverside
Apr 2008  UC Riverside
Apr 2008  cal state Northridge
Apr 2008  stanford
Apr 2008  stanford
Apr 2008 stanford
Apr 2008 UNLV
Apr 2008 at washington
Apr 2008 at washington
Apr 2008 at washington
Apr 2008 Pepperdine
Apr 2008 Loyola Marymount
May 02, 2008 Arizona State
May 03, 2008  Arizona State
May 04, 2008  Arizona State
May 06, 2008  San Diego
2008 Oregon State
May 2008 Oregon State
May 2008 Oregon State
May 2008 at UC Irvine
May 2008  washington State
May 2008  washington State
2008  washington State
May 2008 at cal State Fullerton
May 23, 2008 at california
May 24, 2008 at california
May 25, 2008 at california
May 30, 2008 vs virginia
May 31, 2008 cal state Fullerton
Jun 01, 2008 at cal State Fullerton
Jun 02, 2008 at cal State Fullerton
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JERMAINE CURTIS’ GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS (2007)
Date Opponent GS AB R HRBI 2B
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Mar 30, 2007 Stanford
Mar 31, 2007 at Stanford
Apr 01, 2007 Stanford
Apr 05, 2007  washington
Apr 06, 2007  washington
2007 Washington
2007 UC Irvine
2007 at USC
2007 at USC
2007 at USC
2007 Pepperdine
2007  cal State Northridge
2007  cal State Northridge
2007  cal State Northridge
2007 at UC Riverside
2007 Arizona
2007  Arizona
2007 Arizona
2007 UC Irvine
2007 california
2007 california
2007 california
2007 Pepperdine
2007 at Arizona State
2007 at Arizona State
2007 at Arizona State
2007 at washington State
2007 at washington State
2007 at washington State
2007 Oregon State
2007 Oregon State
2007 Oregon State
2007 vs Pepperdine
Jun 2007 vs I1linois-Chicago
Jun 2007 at Long Beach State
Jun 2007 Cal state Fullerton
Jun 2007 at cal State Fullerton
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JERMAINE CURTIS’ GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS (2006)
GS AB

Date

Feb 03,
Feb 05,
Feb 11,
Feb 12,
Feb 14,
Feb 18,
Feb 18,
Feb 19,
Feb 21,
Feb 24,
Feb 25,
Feb 26,
Feb 28,
Mar 03,
Mar 04,
Mar 05,
Mar 07,
Mar 10,
Mar 14,
Mar 18,
Mar 19,
Apr 07,
Apr 08,

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

Jun
Jun

Totals

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006 at
2006 at
2006 vs
2006 vs
2006 vs

Opponent

Fresno State
Fresno State
Miami

Miami

UC Riverside
Pacific

Pacific

Pacific
Pepperdine

Cal State Fullerton
Cal State Fullerton
Cal state Fullerton
Long Beach State
NC State

NC State

NC State
Pepperdine

0le Miss

UNLV

San Diego State
San Diego State
Washington State
washington State
washington State
Arizona

Arizona

Arizona

Long Beach State
Arizona State
Arizona State
Arizona State

UC Santa Barbara
california
california
california

UC Riverside

UC Santa Barbara
uscC

usc

usc

UC Irvine
Stanford
Stanford
stanford

UC Irvine

Oregon State
Oregon State

UC Irvine
Pepperdine
Missouri
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